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EXAMINP.TI0N OF TEE SCALE OF ASSESS.MSNTS FOR THE YEARS 1962, 1963 AND 
1964 UNDER PARAGRAPH 5 OF G!~~~E:~~ AI· ASSEW·)I:I RESOLU'l'iO'N 1691 A (XVI) 

OF 18 DEC~MB~1 1961 

Est:f.Il'.ation of tbe N9tional ~ncorr.e of CzechoslovRkia in accordance with 
-the-concepts of the united Ili.::tions System of ifu."·EIQ..--1e:l l\QCOUA1ts 

(Note prepared by the Statistical Office) 

I. Net naterial product: The first line shown below is taken from the reply of 

the Czechoslovakian Government as shown on page 3 of document A/CN.2/R.l89: 

Average 
1957 1958 1959 1957-59 

Net material product 
(1,000 million 1937 korunas) 113.2 122.8 130.9 

Exchange rate in 1937 (korunas 
per dollar) 29.235 29.235 29.235 

Net rraterial product (million 
1937 dollars) 3,872 4,200 4,478 

u.s. cost of living (1937 = 100) 194 200 202 

Net naterial product (million 
current dollars) 7,512 8,4oo 9,046 

II. Estimates of the proportions of the value in the non-production sphere for 

1958: the data presented on page 3 of document A/CN.2/R.l89 refer only to wages 

and salaries of persons engaged in the non-production sphere and they are incomplete. 

An independent calculation is shown below: 
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Fercentages 

Net material product 

Non-production sphere of which: 

1. Military pay and subsistence 

2. S~lary in non-production sphere of State 
secto= and industrial co-operatives 

3. Contributions to social security 

4. Income of collective farmers employed in 
non-production sphere 

5. Profit in non-production sphere 

6. Rent 

Net ~tional produc~ (SNA) 

83.5 

16.5 
1.4 

11.1 

0.7 

0.1 

1.3 

2:2 
100.0 

III. Applying the above proportion to the net material prod~ct figures for 1957, 
1958 and 1959, the calculation of national income at factor cost (SNA) and 

per capita incoree .is as follows: 

Alternative l: 

Net material product 

Non-production sphere 

Net national · product'· 

less that part of turnover tax 
not used for allocations to the 
national economy 

National income at factor cost 

Population (thousands) 

Fer capita income {dollars) 

7,512 
1,484 

8,996 

1959 - .. 
: ( milli~n dollars) 

8,400 9,046 
i,66o · 1, 788 . 

lO,C60 . 10,834 
'.:' .' 

463 1,018 l,C86 

8,533 9,o42 
'1.3,474 

. 9., 748 : 

Average 
1957-59 

9,108. 

·. 676 

. I.· .. 
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Net material product 

Net m-'.:;im.1al produ"?.t 

POJ?ul3 tion ( tho·:.1.:;ands ) 

P2r C!:i'[li.ta income (dol1a!.'s) 

1957 

7,512 

1,484 

8,996 

1958 
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Average 
1959 1957-59 

(million dollt:.t:;:s) 

8}400 9 ,Olt6 

~~Q , ·· s _;: , ?~-

10,060 10,834 9,963 

13,1n4 

739 




