

UNITED NATIONS

G E N E R A L A S S E M B L Y



Distr. RESTRICTED

A/CN.2/R.189/Add.1 24 July 1962

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

CONMITTEE ON CONTRIBUTIONS Twenty-first session Geneva

EXAMINATION OF THE SCALE OF ASSESSMENTS FOR THE YEARS 1962, 1963 AND 1964 UNDER PARAGRAPH 5 OF GENERAL ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION 1691 A (XVI) OF 18 DECEMBER 1961

Estimation of the National Income of Czechoslovakia in accordance with the concepts of the United Nations System of National Accounts

(Note prepared by the Statistical Office)

I. <u>Net material product</u>: The first line shown below is taken from the reply of the Czechoslovakian Government as shown on page 3 of document A/CN.2/R.189:

	1957	1958	1959	Average 1957-59
Net material product (1,000 million 1937 korunas)	113.2	122.8	130.9	
Exchange rate in 1937 (korunas per dollar)	29.235	29.235	29.235	
Net material product (million 1937 dollars)	3,872	4,200	4,478	
U.S. cost of living (1937 = 100)	194	200	202	
Net material product (million current dollars)	7,512	8,400	9,046	

II. Estimates of the proportions of the value in the non-production sphere for 1958: the data presented on page 3 of document A/CN.2/R.189 refer only to wages and salaries of persons engaged in the non-production sphere and they are incomplete. An independent calculation is shown below:

.

	Percentages
Net material product	83.5
Non-production sphere of which:	16.5
1. Military pay and subsistence	1.4
2. Salary in non-production sphere of State sector and industrial co-operatives	11.1
3. Contributions to social security	0.7
4. Income of collective farmers employed in non-production sphere	0.1
5. Profit in non-production sphere	1.3
6. Rent	1.9
Net national product (SNA)	100.0

III. Applying the above proportion to the net material product figures for 1957, 1958 and 1959, the calculation of national income at factor cost (SNA) and per capita income is as follows:

Alternative 1:

Angles and the second of the s	1957 1958 1959 1957-59
	(million dollars)
Net material product	7,512 8,400 9,046
Non-production sphere	1,484 1,660 1,788
Net national product	8,996 10,060 10,834
Less that part of turnover tax not used for allocations to the	e en
national economy	463 1,018 1,086
National income at factor cost	8,533 9,042 9,748 9,108
Population (thousands)	13,474
Per capita income (dollars)	676

g Kanagasan Papan dan dan kanan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merup

A/CN.2/R.189/Add.1 English Page 3

Alternative 2

	<u>1957</u>	1958 (million	<u>1959</u> dollars)	Average 1957-59
Net material product	7,512	8,400	9,046	
Non-production sphere	1,484	1,660	1,738	
Net national product	8,996	10,060	10,834	9,963
Population (thousands)		13,474		
Per capita income (dollars)				739
